Sponsors and host of the event included DCAT; 
University of Iowa School of Social Work; NASW IA Diversity Committee; Social Workers of Color; 
Meskwaki Family Settlement; and Iowa Department of Human Services Minority, Youth, and Family 
Initiative.  

Outcome: 
One-hundred and eighty-five (185) people attended the event. The participants enjoyed lunch 
during a short program that honored the 2018 Graduates from Des Moines Area Community 
College (DMACC) Human Services, Minority, Youth, and Family Initiative and the University of Iowa 
School of Social Work, Bachelor and Master of Social Work Programs.